DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
August, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1090/D
Integrated IEEE 802.3af
PoE-PD Interface Controller

CASE 948S
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP109xxxx SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape &
Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP109xxxx TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape &
Reel
* NCP1090 = NC
 NCP1091 = UVLO
 NCP1092 = AUX
XXXXXX = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
1
8
XXXXX
AYWW�
�
NCP1090, NCP1091, NCP1092
2
Figure 1. NCP1090/91/92 Functional Block Diagram
INTERNAL
SUPPLY
&
VOLTAGE